



- USD250 (Two Hundred Fifty US Dollar only) as 01 (one) month the security deposit. It will be refunded to party (B) when the contract finished.
- USD250 (Two Hundred Fifty Dollar only) as the first month rental payment in advances from Date: 27- December -2024 to 24- January-2025.
- The next monthly rental payment will be due on 27 every month.

**ប្រកាស ៣** កាតិ(ក) ក្រុមទូលទុសត្រូវរៀបចំការផ្តល់ពេញ អត្ថិជ្ជ ិងបណ្តុកញ្ចីកដែលមានក្រសាលក្នុងណ៍  
តាប្បក្រតិស៊កប់ការបើប្រាស់នៅក្នុងនេះដូចខាងក្រោម

បុគ្គល់ការចំណាយ លើការបើប្រាស់ ទីក ិន អត្ថិជ្ជ ិងការចំណាយរបស់កាតិ(ខ)

តាមតំលៃខាងក្រោម:

- ភ្លើង : ០,២៥ USD/Kw
- ទីកប្រើប្រាស់ : ៥USD/ខែ
- សំរាប : Free
- ថ្វួយកាប : Free
- អូនធិេតុក : Free

Article 3 Party (A) is responsible for providing water and electricity connection to the house.

But party (B) must pay for utilities electricity, water fee as following:

- Electricity : 0,25USD/Kw
- Used Water : ៥USD/month
- Garbage Collection: Free
- Cable TV : Free
- Internet Wifi : Free

**ប្រកាស ៤** កលបំណែកប្រែសោកណ្តុកាត ឲ្យសំណងជូន: ិងក្រុជាបន្ទុករបស់កាតិ(ខ) ដោយមានការអនុញ្ញាតិកិត្តកាតិ(ក)  
ជាមួយសិទ្ធិ។

Article 4 Party (B) shall seek the approval of Party (A) prior to beginning any substantial changes to fixtures or beginning any construction.

**ប្រកាស ៥** កលបំណែកប្រែសោកណ្តុកាត ឲ្យសំណងជូន: ិងក្រុជាបន្ទុករបស់កាតិ(ខ)

Article 5 All holding tax is Party (B) Responsible.

**ប្រកាស ៥** ក្នុងរយៈពេលនៅក្នុងសម្រាប់ប្រកាស ិងកាតិ(ក) មានបំណងចង់លក់ដូចខាងលើ៖ ម្នាស់ជូន: ិងក្រុជាបន្ទុក  
ខ្លួនគ្រប់ប្រការចាំងអស់នៅក្នុងសម្រាប់កាតិ(ក) ិងកាតិ(ខ) រហូតដល់ជុំកកំណត់ក្នុងសម្រាប់ប្រកាស ិងកាតិ(ខ)  
ិនអាចជូន ឬ ធ្វើជូន: នៅបណ្តុះបណ្តាលៗដែលមានការអនុញ្ញាតិកិត្តិម្នាស់ជូន: នានាថ្មីយ។  
ក្នុងរយៈពេលនៅក្នុងសម្រាប់ប្រកាស ិងកាតិ(ក) មានសិទ្ធិចូលចិត្តក្នុងជូន ក្នុងករណីថាទាច់ណាមួយ។

Article 5 During the period of the lease, if Party (A) wishes to sell the house, then the new owner must agree to all conditions of this contract between party (A) and party (B) until its termination. But party (B) cannot rent or transfer this house to the third party without the permission of party (A). Party(A) have the right to check the rental house in case of any need.

**ប្រកាស ៦** កាតិ(ខ) ិនក្រុយក្នុងជូនលើកដែលបានបង្កើតឡើង ិងជូនមួយទីផ្សេងៗ ឲ្យបើកដែល  
ជូននេះដើម្បីប្រើប្រាស់ជាសកម្មភាពណាមួយដែលមានការប្រើប្រាស់ជាសកម្មភាព។

Article 6 Party (B) must not use for drug trafficking and drug using or human trafficking. Party (B) cannot use this house for illegal activities or political party.

**ប្រកាស ៧** ិងការរៀបចំ

- ១- កាតិ(ខ) ក្រុមទូលទុសត្រូវរៀបចំការផ្តល់ពេញ ការខ្សោចនាក់ចំងារដែលបណ្តុកាលមកិត្តកាតិ(ខ) បង្កើរ  
ធ្វើនៅក្នុងបណ្តុកាលនៅក្នុងការបង្កើរដែលបានបង្កើរឡើង ការបើប្រាស់តាមក្នុងណ៍មួយ។
- ២-កាតិ(ក) ក្រុមទូលទុសត្រូវរៀបចំការផ្តល់ពេញការខ្សោចនាក់ចំងារដែលមិនបណ្តុកាលមកិត្តកាតិ(ខ) បង្កើរ  
ធ្វើនៅ។

**គ-កាត់(៨) នាយកិច្ចិមសញ្ញាអីកុទ្ទេ:ចូលរាយ។**

**Article 7**

**Repair and Maintenance**

- Party (B) shall be responsible for the repair of any damage to the house caused by party (B) other than normal use.
- Party (A) shall be responsible for the repair of any damage to the house not caused by party (B).
- Party(B) have the right to have pet in the rental house.

**ប្រភាគ ៨**

**ការបេណ្ណកិច្ចសញ្ញា**

- ក- កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់ហោយស្ថិយប្រភិត នៅថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខែធី ឆ្នាំ២០២៤។
- ខ- កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់ហោយស្ថិយប្រភិត នៅក្នុងរាលិកិច្ចបន្ទីរបានស្ថិ (សញ្ញាសិរិយ ព្រះមហាការ)
- គ- ខោមុខពេលកំណត់កិច្ចសញ្ញាភាគតែងពី ការបច្ចុប់កិច្ចសញ្ញាបានហោយតួនាទិកិច្ចខ្លួន (មួយ) ខែមុខ។
- កាត់(ក) កោរបញ្ជីបញ្ជាក់ថ្មីលម្អិត ពេលកំណត់កិច្ចសញ្ញាបាន ហោយតួនាទិកិច្ចខ្លួន ១០ខែ ឬក្លែង កាត់(ខ) ប្រសិទ្ធភី កាត់(ខ) ឱ្យពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន និងពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន នៅថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខែធី ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ ឬក្លែង ប្រសិទ្ធភី កាត់(ខ) ឱ្យពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន និងពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន នៅថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខែធី ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: កាត់(ក) ឱ្យពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន និងពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន នៅថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខែធី ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: កាត់(ខ) ឱ្យពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន និងពេកកំណត់កិច្ចបាន នៅថ្ងៃទី២៧ ខែធី ឯធម្មតាបច្ចុប់កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ។

**Article 8**

**Termination**

- This tenancy agreement shall terminate on Date 27/December/2025
- This tenancy agreement shall terminate in the event of any force majeure (civil war, natural disasters etc).
- Before the expiration of this agreement both parties may terminate the contract by giving 01 month notice. In the event that Party (A) terminates this agreement before the expiration of the term of the tenancy agreement by giving 01 month notice to party (B) if party (B) do not follow the contract and party (A) will refund the security deposit and rest money to party (B) after deducting utilities bills like water, electricity. But in the event that Party (B) terminates this agreement before the expiration the contract party (A) shall not be refunded the security deposit as compensation payable to Party (B).
- Party (B) shall have to discuss to extend the lease with party (A) at least 30 days before the end of the contract.

កាត់ទាំងពីរក្រោរគោរពការបច្ចុប់ប្រភាគទាំងអស់នៅកិច្ចសញ្ញាជាងបើខោះ។ ប្រសិទ្ធភីកាត់ណាមួយអនុវត្តន៍ូសពី កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: ក្រោមខ្លួនខ្ពស់ក្រោមចំណាំ: មុខច្បាប់នៃក្រោរការក្នុងក្រោរការ កិច្ចសញ្ញាជោះ: ត្រូវឱ្យចំនួនចំណោមបំសំរាប់ប្រតប់ដូចកាត់ទាំងសងមនុស្ស។

Both parties agree to respect all above mentioned conditions. This contract shall be governed by the laws of the kingdom of Cambodia. This contract has been made by 3copies. A copy of the contract has been delivered to Party A, Party B, and Witness.

ត្រូវឱ្យចំណោមបំសំរាប់ប្រតប់ដូចកាត់ទាំងសងមនុស្ស។

Phnom Penh. Date: 24-December- 2024

ឈ្មោះ: ហត្ថលេខា និងសញ្ញា  
Name, Signature/Right Thumb Print

កាត់(ក)

Party A



Tai VESNA

សញ្ញា

Witness



SIM RATTANA

កាត់(ខ)

Party B



STEVEN PATRICK MAGUIANE